

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21392	Version: 0)	Name:	CWA Letter of Agreement
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed
File created:	9/7/2023			In control:	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee
On agenda:	9/11/2023			Final action:	9/18/2023
Title:	A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Letter of Agreement with the Communications Workers of America, Local 6360, regarding the terms and conditions of the employment of members of its bargaining unit.				
Sponsors:	Venessa Huskey				
Indexes:	COUNTY EXECUTIVE, LETTERS OF AGREEMENT, LOCAL 6360				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 21392 UNSIGNED CWA Letter Agreement - 2023.pdf, 2. 21392 bu.pdf, 3. 21392adopted.pdf				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/18/2023	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
9/18/2023	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
9/18/2023	0	Justice and Law Enforcement Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
9/12/2023	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
9/11/2023	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Letter of Agreement with the Communications Workers of America, Local 6360, regarding the terms and conditions of the employment of members of its bargaining unit.

RESOLUTION NO. 21392, September 11, 2023

INTRODUCED BY Venessa Huskey, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 21155, dated February 14, 2023, the Legislature did authorize the execution of a successor Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the Communications Workers of America, Local 6360 (CWA) to govern working conditions for a bargaining unit consisting of certain

employees within the Jackson County Sheriff's Office in the position of dispatcher (communications

specialist); and,

WHEREAS, that MOU expires on December 31, 2026, and will be effective for a four-year term; and,

WHEREAS, the parties bargained in good-faith and came to an agreement as to the current wages for the bargaining unit members and as such, drafted a Letter of Agreement that outlines this agreement; and,

WHEREAS, the Letter of Agreement will be effective upon execution and will remain in effect together with the current MOU; and,

WHEREAS, the attached Letter of Agreement reflects the understanding of the parties; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive

be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached Letter of Agreement with the Communications

Workers of America, Local 6360.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 21392 of September 11, 2023, was duly passed on September 18, 2023 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas	9	Nays	<u>0</u>
------	---	------	----------

 Abstaining ____0
 Absent ___0

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature